

MICROPHONE
**PRO-GAMING
ACOUSTIC SCREEN**

3 MOVABLE LOCKABLE ARMS
SOUNDPROOFING FOAM
METAL CROSSBAR



For Home and Studio Use



USER MANUAL

VGMAS

EN MICROPHONE ACUSTIC 3 ARM SHIELD

is a mic reflection acoustic screen for home and studio use. It is dedicated to people interested in improving their audio recordings.

Product description:

A three-arm acoustic screen made of a metal frame filled with soundproofing foam with elements for mounting a tripod and a microphone.

Kit Contents:

1. Metal crossbar
2. Three-arm acoustic screen
3. Rod for attaching the microphone
4. Washer
5. Adapter 5/8
6. Nut

Screen installation:

Put a metal crossbar on a tripod and twist the structure. Use a 5/8 adapter if necessary. The tripod is not included in this set.

Mounting the microphone:

Place the mounting bar in the hole of the metal crossbar, put the washer from below and tighten the nut. Install the microphone from above. The microphone is not included in this kit.

Specification:

Acoustic cabin / vocal cabin

It can be mounted on a stand, tripod

3 movable lockable arms

Material: metal + sound absorbing foam

Dimensions: 41x4x28cm

The set includes elements for mounting a tripod and a microphone.

The set does not include a tripod and a microphone

PL WYCISZAJĄCY EKRAAN AKUSTYCZNY

do przeznaczenia domowego i studyjnego. Jest dedykowana dla osób zainteresowanych polepszeniem swoich nagrań audio.

Opis produktu:

Trójramienny ekran akustyczny wykonany z metalowego stelaża wypełnionego pianką wyciszającą z elementami do montażu statywu i mikrofonu.

Zawartość zestawu:

1. Metalowa poprzeczka
2. Trójramienny ekran akustyczny
3. Pręt do mocowania mikrofonu
4. Podkładka
5. Adapter 5/8
6. Nakrętka

Instalacja ekranu:

Umieść metalową poprzeczkę na statywie i skręć konstrukcję. Użyj adaptera 5/8 jeśli to konieczne. Statyw nie jest elementem tego zestawu.

Montowanie mikrofonu:

Umieść pręt do mocowania w otworze metalowej poprzeczki, nałóż od dołu podkładkę i dokręć nakrętkę. Od góry zainstaluj mikrofon. Mikrofon nie jest częścią tego zestawu.

Specyfikacja:

Kabina akustyczna/ kabina wokalowa

Może być zamontowana na stojaku, trójnogu

3 ruchome zamykane ramiona

Materiał : metal + pianka pochłaniająca dźwięk

Wymiary : 41x4x28cm

W zestawie elementy do montażu statywu oraz mikrofonu.

Zestaw nie zawiera statywu i mikrofonu

RO ECRAN ACUSTIC CARE REDUCE ZGOMOTELE,

destinat uzului acasă și studio. Este dedicat persoanelor interesate să-și îmbunătățească înregistrările audio

Descrierea produsului:

Ecran acustic cu trei brațe realizat dintr-un cadru metalic umplut cu spumă izolatoare fonică cu elemente pentru montarea trepiedului și microfonului.

Conținut pachet:

1. Traversă metalică
2. Ecran acustic cu trei brațe
3. tijă fixare microfon
4. piuliță
5. Adaptor 5/8
6. piuliță

Montarea ecranului:

Puneți traversa de metal pe trepied și înșurubați. Utilizați adaptorul 5/8 dacă este necesar. Trepiedul nu este inclus în acest set.

Montarea microfonului:

Așezați bara de montare în orificiul traversei metalice, puneți șaiba dedesubt și înșurubați piulița. Instalați microfonul în partea superioară. Microfonul nu este inclus în acest kit.

Specificații:

Cabină acustică / cabină vocală

Poate fi montat pe suport, trepied

3 brațe mobile cu blocaj

Material: metal + spumă fonoabsorbantă

Dimensiuni: 41x4x28cm

Setul include elemente pentru montarea pe trepied și montare pentru microfon.

Setul nu include trepied și nici microfon

CZ UMLČOVÁNÍ AKUSTICKÁ CLONA

pro domácí i studiové účely. Je věnována lidem se zájmem o zdokonalení jejich zvukových záznamů.

Popis výrobku :

Tříramenná akustická clona vyrobená z kovového rámu vyplněného zvukově izolační pěnou s prvky pro upevnění stativu a mikrofonu.

Obsah soupravy:

1. Kovová příčka
2. Akustická clona se třemi rameny
3. Tyč pro připojení mikrofonu
4. Podložka
5. Adaptér 5/8
6. Matice

Instalace obrazovky:

Položte kovové příčku na stativ a utáhněte konstrukci. V případě potřeby použijte adaptér 5/8. Stativ není součástí této sady

Montáž mikrofonu:

Umístěte montážní lištu do otvoru v kovové příčce, zespodu nasadte podložku a utáhněte matici. Nainstalujte mikrofon shora. Mikrofon není součástí této sady.

Specifikace:

Akustická kabina / hlasová kabina

Lze jej namontovat na stojan, stativ

3 pohyblivá uzamykatelná ramena

Materiál: kov + pěna pohlcující zvuk

Rozměry: 41x4x28cm

Sada obsahuje prvky pro upevnění stativu a mikrofonu.

Sada neobsahuje stativ a mikrofon

SK AKUSTICKÁ CLONA

pre domáce i štúdiové účely. Je venovaná ľuďom so záujmom o lepšej ich zvukových záznamov.

Popis výrobku :

Trojramenná akustická clona vyrobená z kovového rámu vyplneného zvukovo izolačnou penou s prvkami pre upevnenie statívu a mikrofónu.

Obsah súpravy:

1. Kovová priečka
2. Akustická clona s tromi ramenami
3. Tyč pre pripojenie mikrofónu
4. Podložka
5. Adaptér 5/8
6. Matice

Inštalácia obrazovky:

Položte kovové priečku na statív a utiahnite konštrukciu. V prípade potreby použite adaptér 5/8. Statív nie je súčasťou tejto sady

Montáž mikrofónu:

Umiestnite montážnu lištu do otvoru v kovovej priečke, zospodu nasadte podložku a utiahnite maticu. Nainštalujte mikrofón zhora. Mikrofón nie je súčasťou tejto sady.

Špecifikácia:

Akustická kabína / hlasová kabína

Možno ho namontovať na stojan, statív

3 pohyblivé uzamykateľná ramená

Materiál: kov + pena pohlcujúci zvuk

Rozmery: 41x4x28cm

Sada obsahuje prvky pre upevnenie statívu a mikrofónu.

Sada neobsahuje statív a mikrofón

FR BOUCLIER D'ISOLATION ACOUSTIQUE

une utilisation domestique ou en studio. Il est dédié aux personnes intéressées à améliorer leur isolation audio lors des enregistrements.

Description du produit:

Il s'agit d'un bouclier acoustique à trois bras constitué d'un cadre métallique rempli de mousse d'insonorisation avec des éléments pour le montage d'un trépied et d'un microphone.

Contenu du kit:

1. Barre transversale en métal
2. Écran acoustique à trois bras
3. Tige de fixation du microphone
4. Laveuse
5. Adaptateur 5/8
6. Écrou

Installation du bouclier:

Placez la barre transversale métallique sur le trépied et tournez la structure. Utilisez un adaptateur 5/8 si nécessaire. Le trépied n'est pas inclus dans cet ensemble.

Montage du microphone:

Placez la barre de montage dans le trou de la traverse métallique, placez la rondelle par le bas et serrez l'écrou. Installez le microphone par le haut. Le microphone n'est pas inclus dans ce kit.

Spécification:

Cabine acoustique / cabine vocale

Il peut être monté sur un support, un trépied

3 bras verrouillables mobiles

Matériel: métal + mousse insonorisante

Dimensions: 41x4x28cm

L'ensemble comprend des éléments pour le montage d'un trépied et d'un microphone.

L'ensemble ne comprend pas de trépied et de microphone.

IT SCHERMO ACUSTICO A RIFLESSIONE MICROFONICA

per uso domestico e in studio. È dedicato alle persone interessate a migliorare le proprie registrazioni audio.

Descrizione del prodotto :

Uno schermo acustico a tre bracci costituito da un telaio metallico riempito di schiuma fonoassorbente con elementi per il montaggio di un treppiede e un microfono.

Contenuto del kit:

1. Traversa metallica
2. Schermo acustico a tre bracci
3. Asta per attaccare il microfono
4. Rondella
5. Adattatore 5/8
6. Dado

Installazione dello schermo:

Metti una traversa di metallo su un treppiede e ruota la struttura. Se necessario, utilizzare un adattatore 5/8. Il treppiede non è incluso in questo set.

Montaggio del microfono:

Posizionare la barra di montaggio nel foro della traversa metallica, inserire la rondella dal basso e serrare il dado. Installa il microfono dall'alto. Il microfono non è incluso in questo kit.

Specificazione:

Cabina acustica / cabina vocale

Può essere montato su un supporto, treppiede

3 bracci mobili bloccabili

Materiale: metallo + schiuma fonoassorbente

Dimensioni: 41x4x28 cm

Il set include elementi per il montaggio di un treppiede e un microfono.

Il set non include un treppiede e un microfono.

RU ЗВУКОПОГЛОЩАЮЩИЙ АКУСТИЧЕСКИЙ ЭКРАН

для дома и студии. Он предназначен для людей, заинтересованных в улучшении своих аудиозаписей.

Описание продукта:

Трехрычажный акустический экран из металлического каркаса, наполненного звукоизоляционной пеной, с элементами для крепления штатива и микрофона.

Содержимое комплекта:

1. Металлическая перекладина.
2. Трехрычажный акустический экран.
3. Штанга для крепления микрофона.
4. Шайба
5. Адаптер 5/8
6. Гайка

Установка экрана:

Наденьте металлическую перекладину на треногу и покрутите конструкцию. При необходимости используйте переходник 5/8. Штатив в этот набор не входит.

Установка микрофона:

Вставьте монтажную планку в отверстие металлической перекладины, наденьте шайбу снизу и затяните гайку. Установите микрофон сверху. Микрофон в этот комплект не входит.

Технические характеристики:

Акустическая кабина / вокальная кабина

Возможна установка на подставку, штатив.

3 подвижных фиксируемых рычага

Материал: металл + звукопоглощающая пена

Размеры: 41x4x28см

В комплект входят элементы для крепления штатива и микрофона.

В комплект не входят штатив и микрофон.

ES Información Manual del usuario. Debido al espacio limitado en el empaque del producto, el manual de usuario en Español se puede encontrar en la siguiente pagina web: www.support.platinet.pl **IT** Manuale d'uso informazioni: A causa dello spazio limitato nella confezione, il manuale utente in Italiano si possono trovare online nel sito www.support.platinet.pl **МК** Упатство за користење: Поради ограничениот простор на пакувањето, упатство за користење на македонски јазик може да се најде онлајн на веб-сајтот: www.support.platinet.pl **FR** Information sur le Guide d'utilisateur. A cause de place limitée dans le packaging, le guide d'utilisateur en Français peut être trouvé sur le site: www.support.platinet.pl **DE/AU/CH** Benutzerhandbuch Informationen: Aufgrund der begrenzten Raum in der Verpackung, alle Platinet Waren Anweisungen können Sie auf unseres Website finden: www.support.platinet.pl **HU** Információ a használati útmutatóról. A csomagoláson található hely szűkössége miatt a magyar nyelvű kezelési útmutató online érhető el, a következő weboldalon: www.support.platinet.pl **RS** Упутство за коришћење: Због ограниченог простора у паковању, упутству за коришћење на српском језику могу се наћи онлајн на веб-сајту: www.support.platinet.pl **HR** Upute za upotrebu: Zbog ograničenog prostora u ambalaži, upute za upotrebu na hrvatskom jeziku mogu se naći online na web stranici: www.support.platinet.pl **SK** Návod na obsluhu, z dôvodu rozmerov balenia, nájdete na internetovej stránke www.support.platinet.pl **CZ** Návod k obsluze, z důvodu rozměrů balení, naleznete na internetové stránce www.support.platinet.pl **LT** Vartotojo vadovas informacija. Dėl ribotos erdvės pakuotės, vartotojo vadovą lietuvių kalba galima rasti internete svetainėje: www.support.platinet.pl **LV** Lietotāja rokasgrāmata informācija. Ņemot vērā ierobežoto telpu iepakojuma, lietošanas pamācība lietuviešu valodā var atrast internetā, mājas lapā: www.support.platinet.pl **EE** Kasutusjuhend teavet. Tulenevalt piiratud ruumi pakend, kasutusjuhend leedu võib leida online kodulehel: www.support.platinet.pl **SE** Bruksanvisning information. På grund av begränsat utrymme i förpackningen, kan en manual i litauiska hittas online på hemsidan: www.support.platinet.pl **FI** Käyttöohje tiedot. Tilanpuutteen vuoksi pakkauksessa, ohjekirjat Liettuun löytyy netistä verkkosivuilla: www.support.platinet.pl **EL** Εγχειρίδιο πληροφοριών. Λόγω του περιορισμένου χώρου στη συσκευασία, το εγχειρίδιο χρήσης στη Ελληνική γλώσσα μπορεί να βρεθεί στο διαδίκτυο στην ιστοσελίδα: www.support.platinet.pl **RU** Информация о руководстве пользователя. Из-за ограниченного пространства на упаковке, руководство пользователя на русском языке можно найти в Интернете на веб-сайте: www.support.platinet.pl **UA** Посібник користувача. Через обмежений простір на упаковці, посібник користувача на українській мові можна знайти в Інтернеті на веб-сайті: www.support.platinet.pl **RO** Manualul de instructie. Luand in vedere limita de spatiu la ambalaj manualul de instructive in limba romana se poate gasi pe website: www.support.platinet.pl **BG** Упътване: Поради ограниченото място върху опаковката, ръководство за употреба на български може да бъде изтеглено онлайн на уебсайта: www.support.platinet.pl

Producer: PLATINET S.A.

30-798 Kraków, Sliwiaka 48, PL

www.platinet.eu

Importator: PLATINET ELECTRONICS SRL

077065 CORBEANCA, JUD ILFOV

str. PISCULUI 10A/2, RO

tel.: 0 742 233 799, officero@platinet.eu

www.platinet.eu



RoHS